
FIRST AMENDMENT 
to the 

2024 AGREEMENT 

This First Amendment to the 2024 Agreement betw�en the CITY OF COLUMBIA 
("CITY"), and FIRST LAST MILE VALET SERVICE, ("Provider'') is made as of the date 
of the last signatory noted below ("Amendment Effective Date"). 

RECITALS 

A. WHEREAS, on January 17, 2024, CITY and Provider entered into an Agreement for
transportation services ("2024 Agreement"); and

B. WHEREAS, the Parties hereto desire to formally amend the 2024 Agreement with
this First Amendment (hereinafter "First Amendment") and desire to be bound by the
terms contained in the 2024 Agreement as amended or supplemented by those
terms contained in this First Amendment.

AMENDMENT 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual benefit to be derived by the parties, 
it is agreed to amend the 2024 Agreement, as follows: 

1. Section 8 of the 2024 Agreement shall be amended to add the following subsection

(e): 
"e. Provider is in need of start-up funding in the amount of forty-two thousand 
nine hundred dollars ($42,900.00). City will pay the start-up funding within fifteen 
days of the Amendment Effective Date. Provider shall use the start-up funding 
only for eligible and allowable costs in accordance with the American Rescue 
Plan Act of 2021, and related ru1es, regulations and guidance. The costs must 
be reasonable, allocable and properly documented." 

2. Exhibit A to the 2024 Agreement shall be amended to remove the following
information: 

"Amount not to Exceed Number of Units of Service 

$413,663 23,410" 

3. All other terms of the 2024 Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and
effect. 

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE] 
D 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this First 
Amendment to the 2024 Agreement, on the day and year last written below. 

CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI 

By: 

De'Carlon Seewood, City Manager 

Exhibit A

__________________________ 



Date: __________ _ 

ATTEST: 

By: 

Sheela Amin, City Clerk 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

By: 

Nancy Thompson, City Counselor/rw 

FIRST LAST MILE VALET SERVICE 

Date 

__________________________

__________________________


